KKRRAFTON DEVELOPERS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Sequel E - Routers Limited)

CIN: L70100GJ1992PLC017815

Dt. 24.04.2024

To,DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES, **The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

<u>Sub.: Submission of Certificate under Regulation - 40(9) for the year ended</u> 31.03.2024

Ref.: Company Code No. 521238

Dear Sir,

With respect to captioned subject Please find attached here with Certificate under **Regulation 40(9)** for the year ended 31.03.2024.

Kindly acknowledge the same & take on your records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully

FOR, KKRRAFTON DEVELOPERS LIMITED

MANAGING DIRECTOR MANISHBHAI VASANTKUMAR NIRMAL DIN: 09852472



H TOGADIYA & ASSOCIATES

PRACTICING COMPANY SECRETARY

CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF THE LISTING OBLIGATIONS & DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 2024

I have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to M/s KKRRAFTON DEVELOPERS LIMITED (Formerly known as SEQUEL E – ROUTERS LIMITED) maintained by PURVA SHAREGISTRY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the year ended 31.03.2024 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9)of the Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements entered into by, M/s KKRRAFTON DEVELOPERS LIMITED (Formerly known as SEQUEL E – ROUTERS LIMITED) with BSE and based on the information provided by the Company, I hereby certify that the Company has delivered during the year ended on MARCH, 2024:

- A) Share/Debenture Certificate(s) relating to the transfer of Shares/Debentures received during the period from 01ST April, 2023 to 31ST March, 2024 as entered in the Memorandum of Transfers have been issued within fifteen days of the date of lodgment for transfer, sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment monies from respective date of lodgment of each deed excepting those rejected on technical grounds.
- B) Any other information, if applicable. N.A.

For, H Togadiya & Associates

Practicing Company Secretarie

CS Himanshu Togadiya

Proprietor

FCS 11822 CP 18233

Peer Review No.: 2005/2022

UDIN: F011822F000177537

DATE: 18/04/2024 PLACE: RAJKOT